ORDINANCE NO.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * % % % %

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2.45.020 OF CHAPTER 2.45 OF TITLE 2 OF
THE SAN MATEO COUNTY ORDINANCE CODE SETTING CORONER FEES

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California,

ORDAINS as follows

SECTION 1. Section 2.45.020 of Chapter 2.45 of Title 2 of the San Mateo Ordinance
Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

Except as otherwise specifically provided by other ordinance or state law, the following
fees shall be charged for services rendered by the Coroner as specified.

CORONER FEES
Transportation,
Processing and Storage
of Remains (Coroner's
Case, 1 day storage after
notification of next of kin
and ready for release)

Storage of Remains after
1 day

Non Coroner case
transportation and storage
Plastic sheeting

Light weight bag
Biohazard bag

Large biohazard bag

Autopsies and related
testing not pursuant to law

Effective
11/1/2008

$375

$50/day

$375 plus
$50/day
storage
$25

$45

$65

$125

$3,500
plus cost

Effective
7/1/2009

$420

$50/day

$420 plus
$50/day
storage
$25

$45

$65

$125

$3,550
plus cost

Effective
7/1/2010

$441

$50/day

$441 plus
$50/day
storage
$25

$45

$65

$125

$3,600
plus cost

Effective
7/1/2011

$463

$50/day

$463 plus
$50/day
storage
$25

$45

$65

$125

$3,650
plus cost

Effective
711712012

$486

$50/day

$486 plus
$50/day
storage
$25

$45

$65

$125

$3,675
plus cost



of all of all of all of all of all

related related related related related
tests tests tests tests tests
Proof of death letter $5 $5 $5 $5 $5
Non-contagious disease  $5 $5 $5 $5 $5
letter
Certification of documents $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Preparation of specimen  $25 $25 $25 $25 $25
for shipment to a private
lab
Extended storage of $5/mo per $5/mo per $5/mo per $5/mo per $5/mo per
specimen specimen specimen specimen specimen specimen

container container container container container
All cases brought into the Coroner’s Office shall be billed for transportation, personnel
handling, and storage costs, except for decedents under 14 years of age, homicides, and

in custody or officer-involved cases. However, for all cases pouch or bags fees will be
charged. ‘

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days from the passage date

thereof.

*kkkkkkh*k

MPM\BBC:sl
\\dr-peppenusers\krodgers\documents\Board Agenda\Fees 0809\ORDINANCE amending fees.doc



