ORDINANCE NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2.45.020 OF CHAPTER 2.45 OF TITLE 2 OF THE SAN MATEO COUNTY ORDINANCE CODE SETTING CORONER FEFS

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, ORDAINS as follows

SECTION 1. Section 2.45.020 of Chapter 2.45 of Title 2 of the San Mateo Ordinance Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

Except as otherwise specifically provided by other ordinance or state law, the following fees shall be charged for services rendered by the Coroner as specified.

	Effective 11/1/2008	Effective 7/1/2009	Effective 7/1/2010	Effective 7/1/2011	Effective 7/1/2012
CORONER FEES Transportation, Processing and Storage of Remains (Coroner's Case, 1 day storage after notification of next of kin and ready for release)	\$375	\$420	\$441	\$463	\$486
Storage of Remains after 1 day	\$50/day	\$50/day	\$50/day	\$50/day	\$50/day
Non Coroner case transportation and storage	\$375 plus \$50/day storage	\$420 plus \$50/day storage	\$441 plus \$50/day storage	\$463 plus \$50/day storage	\$486 plus \$50/day storage
Plastic sheeting	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Light weight bag	\$45	\$45	\$45	\$45	\$45
Biohazard bag	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65
Large biohazard bag	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
Autopsies and related testing not pursuant to law	\$3,500 plus cost	\$3,550 plus cost	\$3,600 plus cost	\$3,650 plus cost	\$3,675 plus cost

	of all related tests				
Proof of death letter	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5
Non-contagious disease letter	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5
Certification of documents	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50
Preparation of specimen for shipment to a private lab	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Extended storage of specimen	\$5/mo per specimen container				

All cases brought into the Coroner's Office shall be billed for transportation, personnel handling, and storage costs, except for decedents under 14 years of age, homicides, and in custody or officer-involved cases. However, for all cases pouch or bags fees will be charged.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days from the passage date thereof.

* * * * * * * *